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About the Documents

The documents include instructions for using and managing the product. Pictures, charts, images and all other information hereinafter are for
description and explanation only. The information contained in the documents is subject to change, without notice, due to firmware updates or
other reasons. Please find the latest version in the website (http://www ezvizlife.com).

Any and all information, including, among others, wordings, pictures, graphs are the properties of EZVIZ Inc. or its subsidiaries (hereinafter
referred to be "EZVIZ"). The documents cannot be reproduced, changed, translated, or distributed, partially or wholly, by any means, without the
prior written permission of EZVIZ. Unless otherwise stipulated, EZVIZ does not make any warranties, guarantees or representations, express or
implied, regarding to the documents.

Trademarks Acknowledgement

azviz™ &&™ and other E2VIZ's trademarks and logos are the properties of EZVIZ in various jurisdictions. Other trademarks and logos
mentioned in the documents are the properties of their respective owners.

Legal Disclaimer

T0 THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THE PRODUCT DESCRIBED, WITH ITS HARDWARE, SOFTWARE AND FIRMWARE, IS
PROVIDED "AS IS™, WITH ALL FAULTS AND ERRORS, AND EZVIZ MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY, SATISFACTORY QUALITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY. IN'NO EVENT
WILL EZVIZ, ITS DIRECTORS, OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES, OR AGENTS BE LIABLE TO YOU FOR ANY SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR
INDIRECT DAMAGES, INCLUDING, AMONG OTHERS, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF BUSINESS PROFITS, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, OR LOSS OF DATA OR
DOCUMENTATION, IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT, EVEN IF E2VIZ HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES.
T0 THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, IN NO EVENT SHALL EZVIZ'S TOTAL LIABILITY FOR ALL DAMAGES EXCEED THE
PURCHASE PRICE THE PRODUCT.

EIVIZ does not undertake any liability for personal injury or property damage, as the result of product interruption or service termination cause by: a)
improper installation or usage other than as requested: b) the protection of national or public interests; c) Force Majeure; d) yourself or the third
party, including not limitation, using any third party’s products, software, applications, and among others.

REGARDING T0 THE PRODUCT WITH INTERNET ACCESS, THE USE OF PRODUCT SHALL BE WHOLLY AT YOUR OWN RISKS. EZVIZ SHALL NOT TAKE
ANY RESPONSIBILITES FOR ABNORMAL OPERATION, PRIVACY LEAKAGE OR OTHER DAMAGES RESULTING FROM CYBER ATTACK, HACKER ATTACK,
VIRUS INSPECTION, OR OTHER INTERNET SECURITY RISKS; HOWEVER, EZVIZ WILL PROVIDE TIMELY TECHNICAL SUPPORT IF REQUIRED.
Regulatory Information

FCC Information

FCC compliance: This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Note: This product has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This product generates, uses, and
can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this product does cause harmful
interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by tuming the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to
correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Please take attention that changes or modification not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority
to operate the equipment.

This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your body

This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only operate using an antenna of a type and maximum (or lesser) gain approved
for the transmitter by Industry Canada. To reduce potential radio interference to other users, the antenna type and its gain should be so chosen
that the equivalent isotropically radiated power (e.i.rp.) is not more than that necessary for successful communication.



EU Conformity Statement

This product and - if applicable - the supplied accessories too are marked with “CE" and comply therefore with the
c € applicable harmonized European standards listed under the Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU. the EMC Directive
2014/30/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.
2012/19/EU (WEEE directive): Products marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European
E Union. For proper recycling, return this product to your local supplier upon the purchase of equivalent new equipment, or dispose of it
at designated collection points. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info.
W )006/66/EC and its amendment 2013/56/EU (battery directive): This product contains a battery that cannot be disposed of as unsorted
municipal waste in the European Union. See the product documentation for specific battery information. The battery is marked with
ﬁ this symbol, which may include lettering to indicate cadmium (Cd). lead (Pb). or mercury (Hg). For proper recycling, retum the battery
to your supplier or to a designated collection point. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info.
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Canm:www.ezviz.ru
Use only power supplies listed in the user instructions.
A Power Adapter: MSA-CT500IC12.0-18P-DE.
Made by: Moso Power Supply Technology Co.,Ltd.

Industry Canada ICES-003 Compliance

This device meets the CAN ICES-3 (BJ/NMB-3(B) standards requirements.

This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

1) this device may not cause interference, and

2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radioexempts de licence. L'exploitation est
autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :

{1] Uappareil ne doit Fas produire de brouillage, et ' . . ' ' ' _

2) Uutilisateur de 'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d'en
compromettre le fonctionnement.

This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your body.

Cet équipement doit étre installé et utilise a une distance minimale de 20 cm entre le radiateur et votre corps.

Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only operate using an antenna of a type and maximum (or lesser) qhain approved
for the transmitter by Industrf Canada. To reduce potential radio interference to other users, the antenna type and its gain should be so chosen
that the equivalent isotropically radiated power (e.1.rp.) is not more than that necessary for successful communication.

Conformément a la réglementation d'Industrie Canada, le présent émetteur radio peut
fonctionner avec une antenne d'un type et d'un ?ain maximal (ou inférieur) approuvé pour Uémetteur par Industrie Canada. Dans (e but de
réduire les risques de brouillage radioélectrique a Uintention des autres utilisateurs, iL faut choisir le type d'antenne et son gain de sorte que [
puissance isotrope rayonnée équivalente (p.i.re.) ne dépasse pas Uintensité nécessaire a ['établissement d'une communication satisfaisante.
Safety Instruction

CAUTION: THE PRODUCT IS BUILT IN A REPLACFABLE BATTERY. RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT TYPE. DISPOSE
OF USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS. , ,

Due to the product shape and dimension, the name and address of the importer/manufacturer are printed on the package.

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Heret%y, Hfﬂnng%%u/Eﬂikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. declares that the radio equipment type [CS-X5C-4/CS-X5C-8] is in compliance with
irective :

The full text of the EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY is available at the following web link:

http:/Jwww ezvizlife.com/declaration-of-conformity.

For more information, please visit www.ezvizlife.com
Need help? Contact us

one:
USA/CAN: +1-855-693-9849
MX: +52-55-8526-1060
Email; ‘ o
USA/CAN/MX: service@ezvizlife.com
Other countries: support@ezvizlife.com

SAVE THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE



Basic Information

A
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Vault Live (x1) Power Adapter (x1)

Box Contents

—

= [m

Accessories (x1) Mouse (x1) Quick Start Guide (x1)

0 For models equipped with HDDs, the accessories are not included in the box contents.

Product View

Rear Panel Overview

For Monitor

Audio Output @ HOMI Interface B USB Interface RESET Hole

: indicator flashes in red.
For Louderspeaker (e.q.) For Monitor

e The cables with dotted lines above are not included.

it Insert and hold a pin for 8s until the



Wiring
0 If you want to install HOD by yourself, refer to Appendix.

Cable Connection
1. Connect the LAN interface of Vault Live to that of router using network cable.
2. Connect the mouse to the USB interface of Vault Live.

&) ®
. © _
5 O, ® | Manitor
20 o llo:

E% VGA Cable (Purchase Seperately ) %3

Monitor
29 c:b? Heo:

T HOMI Cable [Purchase Seperately)

o Choose the corresponding signal source of the Monitor according to different connections




Setup
Powering on EN

o The camera should be within 10m (32.8ft) from the Vault Live

1. Power on the Vault Live using power adaptor and power socket.

@ ® (:3 ;é @ = o Power Socket

% Power Adaptor

o Use stable power supply to avoid device exception or even damage.

2. Wait until the Wizard interface appears on the Monitor and set the password (For First Time Access).
3. Log in the Vault Live.

(Optional) Shutdown

1. Inthe operation interface of Vault Live (Monitor), go to Shutdown by Menu — Shutdown and click it.

Shutdown

Reboot

Camera Cancel

@ Shutdown, reboot and logout

7. Click Yes.

o For device protection, do not power off it when it is still working.
Linkage
Linking through Monitor

Power on all devices before you start.
Quick Linkage for Wireless Camera

o Restore the camera if it has been connected to Wi-Fi before



\
m (32.8 ft)

\
Within 10
/)

Option 1:
1. Go to Camera Management by Menu — Camera.

© B ® Db F

Playback Manual HDD Record

B o = =

Camera Configuration Maintenance Shutdown

@ Camera, Motion Detect, Video Loss seftings, etc

2. When camera is ready to connect Wi-Fi, click Search.

o The camera will automatically connect to the Vault Live.

3. Click "+" to add linked camera.
Option 2:
A. Connect camera to the Wi-Fi from Vault Live's uplink router or switch.
B. Repeat Step 1and 3 in Option 1.
Quick Linkage for Cabled Camera
A. Connect camera to Vault Live's uplink router or switch with network cable.
B. Repeat Step 1and 3 in Option 1.
LED Indicator Status

.~ Steady Green: Working Properly
Steady Red: Device Exceptions or Alarm
Flashing Red: Restore Factory Defaults




Linking through Phone
1. Download the App in your Phone (Optional).
- Search for "EZVIZ" in the App Store/Google Play ™ to download and install the App.
- Launch the App.
- Register an EZVIZ user account.
2. Add the Vault Live.
- Log into the EZVIZ App.
- Click "+" on the upper-right corner to go to AR code scanning interface.

Home +

W Hi~
'Jﬁ )

JA Click here to add your EZVIZ
“‘ device(s)

- Scan the AR Code of Vault Live with the EZVIZ App and add it.

3. Open the Vault Live in the EZVIZ App.
4. Click "+" to add camera(s).




Appendix

HDD Installation
1. Loosen six screws No.1 to 6 on the back and both sides of the device to take apart the cover.

|

@3 4—P (5 be

2.

Power Interface Data Interface

3. Use screws (No. 7, 8,9, 10) to fix thg@HDD.

4.

be




Informations de base

Contenu du carton FR

1 Vault Live 1 adaptateur dalimentation

El =1

1 kit daccessoires 1 souris 1 guide de démarrage rapide

0 Pour les modéles équipés de disque dur, les accessoires ne sont pas fournis.

Présentation du produit

Présentation du panneau arriére

Céable du moniteur
Cable de e e LD s Céble du routeur

prise vocale [ﬂ—_]

Entréed'alimentationnvfuﬁ @]Entréeaudio@ Interface VGA Interface de réseau

~—

local [LAN) ]
Aum.
. @ |

Sortie audio @ InterfaceHDMI@ Interface USB () Trou de réinitialisation

j§ Introduisez une €pingle et appuyez
i i pendant 8 s jusqua ce que e voyant
Ao it clignote en rouge.
Cable du haut-parleur (par exemple) ~ Cable du moniteur

0 Les cables représentés en pointillés ne sont pas fournis.




Cablage

0 Pour installer le disque dur par vous-méme, voir Annexe.

Connexion par cable
1. Connectez Uinterface LAN de Vault Live & celle du routeur a Laide du céble réseau.
7. Branchez la souris sur Uinterface USB de Vault Live.

3. Connectez Vault Live au moniteur & Laide du cable VGA ou HOMI.

| & & |
.
00 gt = e

E% Cable VGA [non fourni) %3

@ Ecran
2 C:D? Heoe

Cable HOMI (non fourni)

o Sélectionnez a source du signal correspondant du moniteur en fonction de la connexion utilisée.




Mise en place
Mise en marche

o La caméra doit étre 4 10 m (32.8 pi) de Vault Live m

1. Branchez adaptateur dalimentation sur (a prise pour mettre Vault Live sous tension.

@ ® > ;é @ = O Prise dalimentation

% Adaptateur dalimentation

o Utilisez une alimentation stable pour éviter tout dommage ou anomalie de Lappareil.

7. Patientez jusqu'a ce que Uinterface de Lassistant saffiche sur le moniteur, puis entrez e mot de passe
(formalité requise lors de la premigre utilisation).

3. Connectez-vous sur Vault Live.

Arrét (optionnel)
1. Sur linterface fonctionnelle de Vault Live (moniteur), cliquez sur « Shutdown » (Arrét) en suivant le

chemin : « Menu » — « Shutdown » (Arrét).

(u\ Shu|own ?
Playback ) ) Record

? Shutdown Reboot

Camera Cancel

@ Shutdown, reboot and logout

2. Cliquez sur « Yes » (Oui).

o Par mesure de protection de Lappareil, ne Uéteignez pas pendant qu'il est en cours de fonctionnement.

Liaison
Liaison avec le moniteur

Pour commencer, allumez tous les appareils.
Liaison rapide pour caméra sans fil

o Restaurez a caméra si celle-ci était préalablement connectée au réseau Wi-Fi




v\
Portée de 10 m (32.8 pi)

/)

Option 1:
1. Allez sur « Camera Management » (gestionnaire de la caméra) par le chemin : « Menu » —
« Camera » (caméra).

© ; )

Playback Manual Record

r 3 |

Camera Configuration Maintenance Shutdown

@ Camera, Motion Delect, Video Loss seftings, elc

2. Lorsque la caméra est préte a se connecter au Wi-Fi, cliquez sur « Search » (rechercher).

o La caméra se connectera automatiquement & Vault Live.

3. Cliquez sur « +» pour ajouter la caméra connecteée.
Option 2 :
A. Connectez la caméra au Wi-Fia partir du routeur ou du commutateur de liaison montante de Vault Live.
B.  Répétez les étapes 1 et 3 de [ Option 1.
Liaison rapide pour caméra filaire
A, Connectez la caméra sur le routeur ou le commutateur de liaison montante de Vault Live & Laide
du cable réseau.
B.  Répétez les étapes 1 et 3 de  Option 1.
Etat de Uindicateur LED

- Vert continu : Bon fonctionnement
" Rouge continu : Anomalie ou alarme de Lappareil
Clignotement en rouge : Réinitialiser




Liaison par mobile
1. Téléchargez Lapplication sur votre mobile (optionnel).
- Recherchez « EZVIZ » dans App Store ou Google Play™ ; téléchargez et installez. R
- Lancez Lapplication.
- Créez un compte utilisateur EZVIZ.
2. Aoutez Vault Live.
- Connectez-vous sur E2VIZ.
- Cliquez sur le signe + situé dans le coin supérieur droit pour ouvrir Uinterface de scannage du
code (R.

Home +

W Hi~
'Jﬁ )

JA Click here to add your EZVIZ
“‘ device(s)

\

- A laide de Uapplication EZVIZ scannez le code QR de Vault Live et ajoutez-le.

3. QOuvrez Vault Live depuis Lapplication EZVIZ.
4. Cliquez sur « + » pour ajouter des cameras.




Annexe

Installation du disque dur
1. Dévissez les six vis n° 1a 6 situées sur les bords et Larriere de lappareil pour retirer le couvercle.

@3

s0/| (o5

be

2. Branchez respectivement e cable de données et le cordon dalimentation de Vault Live sur le disque

dur.

Interface dalimentation Interface de données

3. Utilisez lesvisn® 7,8, 9et 10 pour\gsse[ le disque dur.

4.

be




Informacion basica

Contenido de la caja

1 Vault Live 1 adaptador de corriente

=

1 accesorio 1 ratdn 1 quia de inicio rapido

0 En los modelos equipados con una unidad de disco duro, los accesorios no se incluyen en el contenido de a caja.

Vista del producto

Vista general del panel trasero

para el monitor
Parg el Aomesmsasmsasnasannay s LD s para el enrutador

dispositivo
de recogida %

Alimentacidn deentrada12\/fuﬁ [:;] Entrada de @ Conector VGA Conector LAN

[ audio ]
Aum.
] @ B

Salida de audio @ EonectorHDMl@ Interfaz USB (& Orificio de REINICIO

§§ Introduzca un pasador y presione
i i durante 8 s hasta que el indicador
S ! parpadee en color r0jo.
para el altavoz p. ¢} para el monitor

0 Los cables representados por as lineas de puntos en la figura precedente no estan incluidos.




Cableado

0 Si desea instalar el HDD usted mismo, consulte el Apéndice.

Conexion del cable
1. Utilice un cable de red para conectar el conector LAN del Vault Live al enrutador .
2. Conecte el raton al puerto USB del Vault Live.

3. Conecte el Vault Live al monitor utilizando un cable VGA o HOMI.

®, ®—
00 gt = Honier

E% Cable VGA (a la venta por separado) %3

@ Monitor
2 C:D? D=,

[l [l
=] Cable HOMI [~
E E

(a la venta por separado)

o Elija la fuente de senal correspondiente del monitor de acuerdo con las diferentes conexiones.




Configuracion
Encendido
o La camara debe estar a menos de 10 m (32,8 pies) del Vault Live

1. Encienda el Vault Live conectando el adaptador de corriente a una toma de corriente.

@ ® =Y 0 v P Toma de corriente

% Adaptador de corriente

o Use una fuente de alimentacion estable para evitar problemas o averias en el dispositivo.

2. Espere a que aparezca en el monitor la interfaz del asistente y configure [ contrasena (para el primer

acceso).
3. Inicie sesion en el Vault Live.

(Opcional) Apagado

1. Desde la interfaz de funcionamiento del Vault Live (Monitor), entre en la opcién Shutdown (Apagar) a

través del Menu (Ment) — Shutdown (Apagar) y haga clic sobre la opcidn.

(u\ Shu|own ?
Playback ) ) Record

Shutdown Reboot

Camera Cancel

@ Shutdown, reboot and logout

2. Haga clic sobre Yes (Si).

o Para proteger el dispositivo, no lo apague mientras esté funcionando.

Vinculacion
Vinculacion a través del monitor

Encienda todos los dispositivos antes de empezar.
Vinculacion rapida para camaras inaldmbricas.

o Restaure (a cdmara si esta hubiera estado conectada a una red Wi-Fi con anterioridad




O o
W\
amenos de 10 m (32,8 pies)\ *

7))

Opcion 1:
1. Entre en Camera Management (Administracion de camaras) a través del Menu (Mend) —
Camera (Camara).

© i )

Playback Manual Record

Camera Configuration Maintenance Shutdown

@ Camera, Motion Detect, Video Loss seltings, efc.

2. Cuando la cdmara esté lista para conectarse al Wi-Fi, haga clic sobre Search (Buscar).

0 La cdmara se conectard automaticamente al Vault Live.

3. Haga clic sobre "+" para agregar la camara vinculada.
Opcion 2:
A Conecte la cdmara al Wi-Fi desde el enrutador o conmutador ascendente del Vault Live.
B. Repita los pasos 1y 3 en la Opcion 1.
Vinculacion rapida para cdmaras conectadas por cable
A, Conecte la cdmara al enrutador o conmutador ascendente del Vault Live usando un cable de red.
B.  Repita los pasos 1y 3 en la Opcion 1.
Indicador de estado LED

Verde fijo: funcionando correctamente
Rojo fijo: problema o alarma en el dispositivo
Rojo intermitente: restaurar los ajustes de fabrica




Vinculacion usando el teléfono
1. Descargue la aplicacion en su movil (opcional).
- Busque "EZVIZ" en App Store/Google Play™ para descargar e instalar la aplicacion.
- Abra (a aplicacion. m
- Registre su cuenta de usuario EZVIZ.
2. Agregue el Vault Live.
- Inicie sesidn en la aplicacin EZVIZ.
- Haga clic sobre "+" en la esquina superior derecha para entrar en la interfaz para escanear el
c6digo (R,

Home +

W Hi~
'Jﬁ )

JA Click here to add your EZVIZ
“‘ device(s)

- Escanee el cddigo (R del Vault Live con la aplicacion EZVIZ y agréguelo.

3. Abra el Vault Live en la aplicacion EZVIZ.
4. Haga clic sobre "+" para agregar las cdmaras.




Apéndice
Instalacion de una unidad de disco duro (opcional)

1. Afloje los seis tornillos, nimeros del 1al 6, en la parte trasera y ambos lados del dispositivo para abrir
la tapa.

|

®3 4—P (5 be

2.

4.

®3 be




OcHoBHaA nnpopmauma

Copepxumoe ynakoBOYHOI KOPOOKM

Ycrpoiictgo Vault Live, T wr. Ananrep nutanua, 1w,

—

Bl =~

KomnnekT npunaanexxocteid, 1wr. Mbitb, 1 wr. KpaTkoe pykoBoacTBO nonb3ogatena, 1 wr.

0 [ina mogenet, 060pyLLOBaHHbIX MKECTKUM AUCKOM, KOMMJIEKT I'IpV\HaLlﬂ@KHO(TGVI He NOCTaBNALTCA.

BHeluHUN BUA yCTpoucTBa

BHewHuin B 3aaHel naHenu

K moHuTopy

>

Bxon nutanud (12 B) fuﬁ @j Ayauoxon @ VHTepdeiic VGA VIHTepdeiic NokanbHoiA ceTn

.u
- | @ Il

AynuoBbixoa @ VkTepdelic HDMI @VIHTEM)EVICUSB (f) OmepcTvie kHonkit AnA copoca HacTpoek

i HaxmuTe KHOMKy LWNUAbKOI 1
| ynepuBaiite ee npuMepHO 8 cek.,
Wi NOKa UHANKATOP He HAYHET MiUraTh
K mmHammky (unm k apyromy yctpoiictey) K moHuTopy KpacHbIM LBETOM.

0 Kabenw, 0603HaueHHble Ha PUCYHKE BbILLE MYHKTUPOM, B KOMANEKT NOCTABKM HE BXOAAT.




(xema nogknioueHns

o Ecnn Bbl otuTe YCTaHOBUTH HKECTKUIA JACK CAMOCTOATENBHO, CM. VHCTPYKLMM B NPUNOXEHNU.

MopkntoueHne kabenein

1. Toakniouute pasbem N0KanbHoIA ceTn ycTpoidcTBa Vault Live K aHanornyHoMy pasbemy MapLipyTu3atopa
C NOMOLLbIO CeTeBOO Kabens.

2. TlogknioumTe mbltb k USB-nopty yctpoitctea Vault Live.

&

® MoHuTo
= J=o P

Kabenb VGA (npuobpeTtaetca oTaeNbHo) %3

O
. MoruTop
? (= |

[l [l
[~ Ka6ens HOMI [~
E E

(npuobpeTaetca oTAENbHO)

0 Bb\6EpVIT€ (OOTBET(TB)UOLL\WI UCTOYHUK CUrHa/A Ha MOHUTOPE B 3aBUCMOCTI OT TUMA NOAKNHOYEHNA.




Hactpoiika
BkniovyeHue nutaHusa

0 Kamepa fomxHa HaxoauTbeA B paguyce 10 m (32,8 hyTa) ot ycTpoiictea Vault Live.

1. 3anwaiiTe ycTpoiicTgo Vault Live oT aaanTepa nutaHiA, NoAKMIOYEHHOTO PO3ETKe INeKTPOCeTH.

® ® m

8 oS e o PozeTka anexTpoceTy

% AﬂanTep MNTaHNA

o Y106bl U36€xaTb CO0EB B paﬁoTe y[TpOV\(TBa VNV €ro NOBPEXAEHNS, VI(HOﬂbSW\TE (TaﬁMJ’MSV\pOBaHHbM WCTOYHUK NUTAHUA.

2. TlopoxauTe, NOKa Ha MOHUTOPE MOABUTCA MHTEPOEAC MacTepa HACTPOIAKM, U 3ajaiiTe naponb (AnA
NepBOHaYaNbHOr0 A0CTyMa).

3. Boiigute B cuctemy Vault Live,

3aBepLueHne pabotbl (4ONONHUTENBHO)
1. B wHtepdeiice ynpasnexua Vault Live (Ha moHuTOpe) BbibepuTe KoMaHabl MeHlo — 3aBepLueHne

paboTbi 1 HaxMuTe 3Hauok 3aBepLUeHue PaboTbl.

(‘_)\ Shutdown ?
Playback :

Record
Shutdown Reboot

‘E Logout

Camera Cancel

@ Shutdown, reboot and logout

2. Haxmure fla.

o He oTk/i0uaiiTe NuTaHue, Koraa y[TpOWTBO eule pa601aﬂ, 4T06b! He NONYCTUTD €ro NOBPEXAeHMA.

(BA3b ¢ Apyrumu ycTpoicTBamu
MoakntoueHne c nomoLLbio MOHUTOPa

Hepea Ha4aJloM pa6OTbI BKJIOYNTE MATAHNE Ha BCEX yCTpOMCTBaX.

BbicTpoe noaknioueHne 6ecnpoBoAHOI Kamepbl

o Ecm kamepa bbina noakntouena k cetv Wi-Fi patee, BbinonHuTe Copoc HacTpoek




Bapuanr 1:
1. Mepeligute B pa3aen ynpaBneHue Kamepoii, Bbiopas komaxasl MeHto — Kamepa.
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Camera Configuration Maintenance Shutdown

@ Camera, Motion Detect, Video Loss seftings, etc

2. Koraa kamepa byzeT rotosa ana nofkouerna k cetn Wi-Fi, Haxmute kronky Mouck.

0 Kamepa asTomatnuecki nogkniountca k Vault Live.

3. HaxmwTe 3Ha40K + An4 100aBNEHIUA NPUCOEANUHEHHON KaMepbl.

Bapuanr 2:

A. Tloakniounte kamepy K cetut Wi-Fi mMapLpyT3atopa KaHana ucxoddLueld CBA3I i Kommytaropa
Vault Live.

B.  [losropute waru 1v 3 BapuaHTa 1.

bbicTpoe nogKknoueHne npoBoHOI Kamepbl

A, TlogknoumTe Kamepy K MapLIpyT3aTopy KaHana UCXoAALLeid cBA3n uan kommytatopy Vault Live,
UCMoNb3yA CeTeBON Kaberb.

B.  Tlosropute warn 1u 3 Bapuanta 1.

CocToAHmA (BeTOANOAHOr0 MHANKATOPA

HenpepbiBHO ropyT 3eneHbii LiBeToM:

.~ YCTpoiiCTBO paboTaeT HopManbHo
HenpepbIBHO ropuT Kpackbim LUgeTom: C6ou 8
paboTe yCTPOIACTBA MAM CUTHANN3ALMA 0TKA3a
MuraeT kpacHbim LBeToM: BoccTaHoBneHme
HACTPOEK N0 YMOAYaHMI0




MoaknioueHue c nomolubio TenedoHa
1. YcTaHoBUTe NpunoxeHie Ha Ball TenehoH (ZONONHUTENBHO).

- Haiigure npunoxetue EZVIZ 8 mara3ute App Store unm Google Play™, 3arpy3ute u yctaHoBuTe ero.

- 3anycTuTe 3T0 NPUN0XKeHHe.

- 3aperucTpupyiiTe akkayHT nonb3oBartens B EZVIZ. m_
2. Jlobasbre ycTpoiicTo Vault Live.

- ABTOpU3MpYiiTeCH B Npunoxequn EZVIZ.

- Haxmute + B BepxHEM NPaBOM Yy, 4T0ObI OTKPbITb MHTEPOEIC ckaHMpoBaHua QR-Kopa.

Home +
"}‘ Cllck here to add your EZVIZ
device(s)

- Otckanmpyiite QR-Kkon yctpoiicTa Vault Live ¢ nomolublo npunoxenua EZVIZ - gobasute 310

YCTPOIICTBO.

3. Otkpoitte cTpanmuy Vault Live B npunoxerim EZVIZ.

4. Haxmure +, yto0bl 100aBIT Kamepy (-bl).




lMpunoxeHne

YcTaHOBKa ecTKoro AUCKa
1. OtkpyTute wectb BUHTOB (N2 1—6) Ha 3aAHell 1 00KOBbIX CTOPOHAX YCTPOICTBA, YTOOBI CHATD KPBILLIKY.

R \ .
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2. TlogkniounTe pazbembl kabend AaHHbIX 11 kabena nuTaHnA YCTpoidcTBa Vault Live K COOTBETCTBYIOLMM
Pa3bemam XecTkoro AncKka.

Pazbem Kabena nutaHus Pazbem kabena JaHHbIx

3. 3aKpenuTe ecTKIi AncK C NOMOLLbIo BIHTOB N2 7—10.
@

=

4. YcTaHoBWTe HA MeCTO KPbILLKY YCTpoidcTBa Vault Live, I/ICI'IOﬂb3yH BUHTbI N 1-6.
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Temel Bilgiler

Kutu Icerigi

|
=

J
—

Vault Live (x1)

>[I

Aksesuar (x1) Fare (x1)

0 HDD'li modellerde, aksesuarlar kutu igerigine dahil degildir.

Uriin Goriiniimii

Arka Panel Hakkinda Genel Bilgiler

Monitor icin

GUgGiri§i(12V)fD§ @Ses(ﬁiriy @ VGA Arabirimi % LAN Arayiizi

Giig Adaptori (x1)

Hizli Baslangic Kilavuzu (x1)

Ses Cikisi @ HDMIArabirimi USBarabirimi SIFIRLAMA Deligi

it Gosterge kirmizi renkte yanip
i sonene kadar 8 sn boyunca bir
it igne sokun ve tutun.

Hoparlor (6r.) icin Monitdr icin

o Yukarida noktali cizgiler olan kablolar dahil edilmemistir.




Kablolama

o HDD'yi kendiniz kurmak istiyorsaniz £k ebakin.

Kablo Baglantis|
1. Ag kablosunu kullanarak Vault Live LAN arayiiziinii yonlendiriciye baglayin.

2. FareyiVault Live USB arabirimine baglayin.

AN Em—————————3 [AN

®, ®,
3. VGA veya HDMI kablosunu kullanarak Vault Live'yi Monitdre baglayn.
—e_ O
(2 ®®% @ —_ Monitér
{% VGA Kablosu (Ayrica Satin Alin) %3
O &—
o, Monitor

i HDMI Kablosu (Ayrica Satin Alin)

o Farkli baglantilara gdre Monitdriin ilgili sinyal kaynadini segin.




Kurulum
Giictiagma
0 Kamera Vault Live'den en fazla 10 m. uzaklikta olmalidir.

1. Giic adaptordi ve giig soketi kullanarak Vault Live'yi agin.

8 <> % @ = o Elektrik Prizi
% Glic Adaptoril

o (ihazin olagan digi davranmasi ve hatta hasar gormesini Gnlemek icin dengeli gii¢ kaynadi kullanin.

Sihirbaz arayiizii Monitérde goriinene kadar bekleyin ve parolayi ayarlayin (IIk Erisim icin).

2.
3. Vault Live'de oturum agin.
(Istege bagli) Kapatma

1

. Vault Live (Monitor) isletim arabiriminde Menu (Menii) — Shutdown (Kapat) ile Shutdown (Kapat)'a

gidin ve tiklayin.

© Srtdonn

Playback :
‘

.E Logout Shutdown Reboot

Camera Cancel

@® shutdown, reboot and logout

2. Yes (Evet)'i tiklayin.
o (ihazin korunmasi icin, calisirken kapatmayin.

Baglanti

Monitor araciligiyla baglama

Baslamadan once tiim cihazlar agin.

Kablosuz Kamera icin Hizli Baglanti
o Daha dnce Wi-Fi'ye baglanmis ise kameray! geri yikleyin




\\\

10 micinde

Secenek 1
1. Menu (Menii) — Camera (Kamera) ile Camera Management (Kamera Yonetimi)'negidin.

Menu

© ’ )

Playback Manual Record

Camera Configuration Maintenance Shutdown

@ Camera, Motion Detect, Video Loss seltings, efc.

2. Kamera Wi-Fi'ye baglanmaya hazir oldugunda Search (Ara)'yi tiklayin.

0 Kamera otomatik olarak Vault Live'ye baglanir.

3. Badl kamerayr eklemek icin"+" isaretine tiklayin.
Secenek 2:
A. Kameray Vault Live'nin baglanti yonlendirici veya anahtarindan Wi-Fi'ye baglayin.
B.  Secenek 1'deki Adim 1 ve 3'li tekrarlayin.
Kablolu Kamera i¢in Hizli Baglanti
A. Kamerayi, Vault Live'nin uplink yonlendiricisine veya anahtarina ag kablosuyla baglayin.
B.  Secenek 1'deki Adim 1 ve 3'G tekrarlayin.
LED Gosterge Durumu

-~ Sabit Yesil: Diizgiin Calisiyor
' Sabit Kirmizi: Cihazda Olagan disi Durum veya Alarm
Yanip Sonen Kirmizi: Fabrika Ayarlanina Geri Dén




Telefon araciligiyla baglama

1. Uygulamay: Telefonunuza indirin (Istege Bagl).
- Uygulamay1 indirmek ve kurmak icin App Store/Google Play™'de "EZVIZ" kelimesini aratin.
- Uygulamayr baslatin.
- Bir EZVIZ kullanicr hesabi olusturun.

2. Vault Live'yi ekleyin.

- E2VIZ Uygulamasinda oturum agin.

- QR kodu tarama araytiziine gitmek icin sag tist kdsedeki“+" dtigmesini tiklayin.

Home +
"}‘ Cllck here to add your EZVIZ
device(s)

- Vault Live'nin QR Kodunu EZVIZ Uygulamasl ile tarayin ve ekleyin.
® ®
®

3. EZVIZ Uygulamasindan Vault Live'yi agin.
4. Kamera(lar) eklemek icin“+"diigmesine tiklayin.




Ek

HDD Kurulumu
1. Kapa@i ayirmak icin cihazin arka ve iki yanindaki No. 1 ile 6 arasindaki alti vidayi gevsetin.

®3 4—P (5

2.

Giig Araytizi Veri Araytizii

3. HDD'yisabitlemek icin vidalari (No. 7, 8,9, 10) kullanin.
o o
® ©

\
4. Vault Live'yi vidalarla tekrar monte edin (No.1 ila No.6).
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@ Camera, Motion Detect, Video Loss settings, etc.
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Camera Configuration Maintenance Shutdown

@ Camera, Motion Delect, Video Loss settings, etc.
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LIMITED WARRANTY
Thank you for purchasing EZVIZ products. This limited warranty gives you, the original purchaser of the EZVIZ
product, specific legal rights. You may also have other legal rights that vary by state, province or jurisdiction. The
disclaimers, exclusions, and limitations of liability under this limited warranty will not apply to the extent prohibited
by applicable law. No distributor, reseller, agent, or employee is authorized to make any medication, extension, or
addition to this limited warranty.
Your EZVIZ product is warranted for a period of one (1) year from the date of purchase against defects in materials
and workmanship, or such longer period as may be required by law in the country or state where this product is
sold, when used normally in accordance with user manual.
You can request warranty service by emailing us at supportdezvizlife.com.

For any defective EZVIZ products under warranty, HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (“the

Company”) will, at its option, (i) repair or replace your product free of charge; (ii) exchange your product with a

functional equivalent product; (iii) or refund the original purchase price, provided you provide the original purchase

receipt or copy, brief explanation of the defect, and return the product in its original packaging. At the sole

discretion of the Company, repair or replacement may be made with a new or refurbished product or components.

This warranty does not cover the postal cost, insurance and any other incidental charges incurred by you in returning

the product.

Except where prohibited by applicable law, this is your sole and exclusive remedy for breach of this limited warranty.

Any product that has either been repaired or replaced under this limited warranty will be covered by the terms of

this limited warranty for the longer of ninety (90) days from the date of delivery or the remaining original warranty

period.

This warranty does not apply and is void:

o|f the warranty claim is made outside the warranty period or if the proof of purchase is not provided.

eFor any malfunction, defect or failure caused by or resulting from the evidence of impact, mishandling , tampering,
use contrary to the applicable instruction manual, incorrect power line voltage, accident, loss, theft, fire, flood
or other Acts of God, shipping damage or damage resulting from repairs performed by unauthorized personnel.

eFor any consumable parts, such as batteries, where the malfunction is due to the normal aging of the product.

eCosmetic damage, including but not limited to scratches, dents and broken plastic on ports.

eAny software, even if packaged or sold with EZVIZ hardware.

efor any other damages free from defects in material or workmanship.

eRoutine cleaning, normal cosmetic and mechanical wear and tear.

Please do not hesitate to contact your seller, or send e-mails to us support(dezvizlife.com, with any questions.

COPYRIGHT ©2017 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.



GARANTIE LIMITEE
Merci d"avoir acheté nos produits EZVIZ. En tant qu'acheteur original de produit EZVIZ, cette garantie limitée vous
accorde certains droits. Selon le pays, (a région ou a juridiction ot vous résidez, il est possible gue vous bénéficiiez
d'autres droits. Les dénis de responsabilités, exclusions et limitations de responsabilité civile stipulés dans cette
garantie limitée s'appliquent uniguement dans les limites prévues par (a loi. Aucun distributeur, revendeur, agent
ou employé n'est autorisé a apporter de modification, d'extension ou d'ajout a cette garantie.
Votre produit EZVIZ est garanti pendant une période de un (1) an a compter de la date d'achat pour tout défaut de
pieces et de main d'ceuvre, ou pour une durée supérieure si a (égislation en vigueur dans le pays ou l'état ou ce
produit est vendu U'exige, des lors qu'il est utilisé conformément aux instructions du manuel de Uutilisateur.
Pour faire valoir (a garantie, écrivez-nous a l'adresse suivante: supportidezvizlife.com .

Siun défaut est signalé sur un produit EZVIZ pendant (a période de garantie, Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology

Co., Ltd. [« la Société ») pourra, & sa discrétion, (i) réparer ou remplacer votre produit gratuitement ; (i) remplacer

votre produit par un produit équivalent en état de marche ; (iii) rembourser e prix d'achat. Vous devrez toutefois

présenter la preuve d'achat et une bréve explication du défaut constaté, et renvoyer le produit dans son emballage

d'origine. La Société pourra réparer ou remplacer le produit ou les composants par un produit ou des composants

neufs ou remis en état. Cette garantie ne couvre pas les frais de port, 'assurance ni les éventuels frais annexes

de renvoi du produit.

Sauf si la législation en vigueur Uinterdit, cette garantie est votre seul et unique recours. Tout produit réparé ou

remplacé en vertu de la présente garantie limitée sera couvert pendant une durée de quatre-vingt-dix (90) jours

compter de (a date de livraison ou jusqu'a l'échéance de (a période garantie originale.

Cette garantie ne s'applique pas et est considérée comme nulle dans les cas suivants :

osi L'utilisateur se prévaut de la garantie hors de la période de couverture ou s'il ne fournit pas de preuve d'achat ;

een cas de dysfonctionnement, de défaut ou de panne due ou induite par un choc, une mauvaise manipulation,
un sabotage, une utilisation non conforme aux instructions du manuel, une tension d'alimentation incorrecte, un
accident, une perte, un vol, un incendie, une inondation ou toute autre catastrophe naturelle, un préjudice subi
pendant le transport ou résultant de réparations par un personnel non agréé ;

econsommables, tels que les batteries, ou le dysfonctionnement est di au vieillissement normal du produit ;

edommages superficiels tels que, entre autres, les rayures, les bosses ou les pieces en plastique cassées ;

elogiciels, méme fournis ou vendus avec le matériel EZVIZ ;

epréjudices autres que les défauts de pieces ou de main d'ceuvre ;

enettoyage de routine, vieillissement de l'aspect extérieur et usure mécanique normale.

Pour toute question, n'hésitez pas a contacter votre revendeur ou a nous écrire a l'adresse suivante: supportd
ezvizlife.com.

COPYRIGHT ©2017 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. TOUS DROITS RESERVES.



GARANTIA LIMITADA
Gracias por adquirir productos EZVIZ. Esta garantia limitada le concede a usted, el comprador original del producto
EZVIZ, derechos legales especificos. Es posible que tenga otros derechos legales en funcidn de su estado, provincia
0 jurisdiccidn. Los avisos de exencion de responsabilidad, las exclusiones y las limitaciones de responsabilidad
de esta garantia limitada no se aplicaran hasta el maximo prohibido por la legislacion aplicable. Ningin
distribuidor, revendedor, representante o empleado tiene autorizacion para introducir alteraciones, ampliaciones o
incorporaciones en virtud de esta garantia limitada.
Su producto de EZVIZ esté cubierto por la garantia por un periodo de un (1) afio desde la fecha de compra frente
a defectos de materiales y mano de obra, o en el plazo mas largo que requiera (a ley en el pais o estado donde se
venda este producto, cuando se usa normalmente de acuerdo con el manual de usuario.
Puede solicitar el servicio de garantia por correo electronico en support(dezvizlife.com.

Para cualquier producto de EZVIZ defectuoso en garantia, HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. ("la

Empresa”), a su discrecion, (1) reparard o sustituira el producto de forma gratuita; (Il) cambiara su producto por

un producto equivalente funcional; (I1l) o reembolsara el precio de compra original, siempre y cuando proporcione

el recibo de compra original 0 una copia, una breve descripcion del defecto y devuelva el producto en su embalaje

original. A la entera discrecidn de (a Empresa, (a reparacion o (a sustitucion pueden realizarse por un producto o

componentes nuevos o reacondicionados. Esta garantia no cubre el coste postal de transporte, el seguro ni ningun

otro coste incidental en el que incurra durante la devolucion del producto.

Excepto si lo prohibe la legislacion vigente, esta es la solucion unica y exclusiva en caso de incumplimiento de

esta garantia limitada. Cualquier producto que se haya reparado o sustituido en virtud de esta garantia limitada

estard cubierto por los términos de la misma durante el periodo maximo de noventa (90) dias a partir de la fecha

de entrega o el periodo de garantia original restante.

Esta garantia no se aplica y se considerard nula:

o5i la reclamacion de garantia se realiza fuera del periodo de garantia o i no se proporciona la prueba de compra.

ofn caso de funcionamiento incorrecto, defecto o averia causados por o como resultado de las pruebas de
impacto, impericia, manipulacién, uso contrario al manual de instrucciones aplicable, voltaje incorrecto de la
linea eléctrica, accidente, pérdida, robo, incendio, inundacion u otros actos de fuerza mayor, dafios en el envio o
dafos ocasionados por reparaciones realizadas por personal no autorizado.

ofn el caso de (as piezas consumibles, como las baterias, si el funcionamiento incorrecto se debe al desgaste
normal del producto.

e{Jafios cosméticos, incluidos, pero sin limitarse a, aranazos, abolladuras y plastico roto en puertos.

eCualquier software, incluso si se ha incluido y vendido con el hardware de EZVIZ.

e£n caso de otros daros libres de defectos en el material o la mano de obra.

e[ 3 limpieza rutinaria, cambios cosméticos y el desgaste mecanico natural.

Si tiene alguna pregunta, no dude en ponerse en contacto con su representante comercial, 0 bien envienos un
mensaje a support(dezvizlife.com con la pregunta que desee.
COPYRIGHT ©2017 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. RESERVADOS TODOS LOS DERECHOS.



SINIRLI GARANTI
EZVIZ Urlnleri satin aldiginiz igin tesekkir ederiz. Bu sinirli garanti, EZVIZ GrininU satin
alan kisi olarak size, 6zel hukuki haklar vermektedir. Ulke, sehir veya yargi sistemlerine
bagli olarak degisebilecek baska hukuki haklara da sahip olabilirsiniz. YurdrlUkteki yasalar
tarafindan engellenmesi halinde, bu sinirli garanti kapsaminda bildirilen feragatler,
istisnalar ve sorumluluk sinirlari uygulanmayacaktir. Hicbir distribotorin, perakende
saticisinin, aracinin veya calisanin bu sinirli garanti Gzerinde herhangi bir degisiklik,
uzanti veya eklenti yapmaya yetkisi yoktur.
EZVIZ Urlndniz, satin alindigl tarihten itibaren bir (1) yil streyle ya da Griintn satildigl
Ulkede veya sehirde yasalar tarafindan gerekli gérilen stre boyunca,kullanim kilavuzuna
uygun bir sekilde kullanilmasi kosuluyla, malzeme ve iscilik hatalarina karsi garantilidir.
Asagidaki adrese e-posta gdndererek bizden garanti servisi talep edebilirsiniz: support@
ezvizlife.com.

Garanti kapsaminda arizalanan herhangi bir EZVIZ GrinG icin, HANGZHOU HIKVISION
DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (“Sirket”) kendi tercihine bagli olarak, orijinal satis
belgesini veya kopyasini saglamaniz, arizanin kisa bir agiklamasini belirtmeniz ve Grind
orijinal ambalajinda iade etmeniz kosuluyla, (i) Grininzu Ucretsiz bir sekilde onaracak
veya degistirecek; (ii) GrindnizU islevleri acisindan esdeger bir Uriin ile degistirecek;
veya (iii) satin alma sirasinda ddediginiz ile Ucreti iade edecektir. Yegane takdir yetkisi
Sirkete ait olmak Uzere, onarim veya degistirme islemi yeni ya da yenilenmis drtn veya
bilesenler ile yapilabilir. Bu garanti, Grinln iadesi sirasinda ortaya cikabilecek posta
masraflarini, sigorta ve diger istege bagli maliyetleri kapsamamaktadir.

Yasalar tarafindan engellenmedigi sirece, bu sinirli garanti kosullarinin yerine getirilmesi
icin tek ve yegane sorumlu siz olacaksiniz. Bu sinirli garanti kapsaminda onarimi yapilan
veya degistirilen herhangi bir Urln icin, teslim tarihinden itibaren, ilk garanti slresi
gecerli kalacak veya eger daha uzunsa, doksan (90) glin boyunca bu sinirli garanti
uygulanacaktr.

Asagidaki hallerde bu garanti uygulanmaz ve gegersiz kalir:

o Garanti talebinin garanti siiresi dolduktan sonra yapilmasi veya trinln satis
belgesinin saglanamamasi.
o Herhangi bir darbe, hatali kullanim, kurcalama, kullanim kilavuzunda belirtilen

aclklamalarin aksi yoninde kullanim, hatali giris gerilimi, kaza, kayip, hirsizlik, yangin,
su taskini ve diger dogal afetler, nakliye hasari veya yetkili olmayan kisiler tarafindan
yapilan onarimlar nedeniyle veya bu tlr durumlar sonucu ortaya ¢ikan her tirlG ariza,
hasar veya bozulmalar.

J Piller gibi her turll sarf malzemeler igin, arizanin Grindn normal asinma ve
yipranmasi ile ilgili olmasi.

¢ Cizilme, cokme, baglanti uclarinda bulunan plastik parcalarin kirlmasi dahil olmak Uzere,
ancak bunlarla sinirli kalmaksizin gérsel hasarlar.

J EZVIZ donanimi ile birlikte ambalajlanmis veya satilmis olsa dahi her tirli
yazilim sorunlari.

o Malzeme ve iscilik hatasi olmayan diger her tirli hasarlar.

J Rutin temizlik, normal gérinim bozulmasi ve mekanik asinma ve yipranma.

Her tUrlG sorulariniz icin [Utfen saticiniz ile iletisime gecmekte tereddit etmeyin veya support@
ezvizlife.com adresinden bize bir e-posta gdnderin.

TELIF HAKKI ©2017 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. TUM HAKLARI
SAKLIDIR.



OrPAHWYEHHAA TAPAHTIA
brarogapum Bac 3a nokynky npoaykuuu EZVIZ. J1a orpaHuueHHad rapaHTus daeT Bam Kak nmokynatefnio
npoaykta EZVIZ onpepenenHble topuanueckue npasa. Bbl Takxke MOXeTe MMeTb Apyrve 1opuanyeckie npasa,
KOTOpble OMpeaenaioTca 3aKoHamiA ToCyAapCTBa, MPOBUHLMIA UK PUCANKLMeN. ACKoUeHNa 11 orpaHudeHia
OTBETCTBEHHOCTI B COOTBETCTBIM C [AHHON OTPAHUYEHHOW rapaHTiel He JeiCTBATENbHbI B (Nyyae, eclin OHM
NPOTUBOPEYaT JeACTBYIOLLIEMY 3aKOHOAATeNbCTBY. Hu ANCTPUOBIOTOP, HY ANNEP, HIl areHT W COTPYAHIK He UMeeT
NPpaBa BHOCUTb KaKMe-n160 U3MeHeHIA Ui JONOAHEHNA K aHHOM OrpaHINYeHHOI rapaHTu.
Ha Baw npogykt EZVIZ faeTca rapaHTvs Cpokom Ha oiH(1) rof ¢ MOMEHTa NOKYNK Ha AedeKTbl MaTepuanos i
V3roTOBNEHIAA, NI Ha 0Nee ANUTeNbHbIA Nepioj, B COOTBETCTBUN C 3aKOHOM FOCYAAPCTBE, Fie NPOAAETCA TOT
T0Bap, NPy yCNI0BUM NPaBUNBHOTO UCMOJb30BAHUA B COOTBETCTBIM C PYKOBOACTBOM MO/b30BATENA.
Bbl MOXeTe 3anpociTb rapaHTUiiHoe 00CY1BaHIe, 00PaTUBLIACH NO INEKTPOHHOIA MouTe support@ezvizlife.com.

B cnyuae HemcnpasHoct npoayktos EZVIZ no rapantim, HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY (O, LTD. XaHuxoy

("KomnaHua") npou3genet, no cBoemy BbI00pY, (I) peMoHT uni 3ameHy usgenus becnnatho; (1) obmeH npoayKTa

Ha GYHKLIMOHaNbHO 3KBUBaNeHTHbIIA; (IIl) Bo3BpaT NepBOHauanbHoil CTOMMOCTH, NP YCOBUIA, 4TO Bbl npeaocTaBiTe

OPUIAHAN UN KOMWIO KBUTAHLIAM 0 MIOKYTKe, KpaTKoe 00bACHeHue AedeKTa, a Takxe BepHeTe TOBAp B OPUTUHANbHOIA

ynakoBke. Ha ycmotperie Komnaiam, MOXeT NPOU3BOAUTLCA PEMOHT UM 3aMeHa HOBOTO Ui OTPEMOHTUPOBAHHOTO

NPOAYKTA WA €10 KOMMOHEHTOB. JJaHHasA rapaHTUA He pacnpoCTPAHAETCA Ha NOUTOBbIE PACXOZbI, CTPAXOBKY U ito0ble

Jpyrie HenpeaBIeHHble Pacxozbl, NOHeceHHble Bamin B CBA3M C BO3BPATOM NPOAYKT.

33 VUCKIIYeHMeM ClyyaeB, 3anmpelljeHHbIX AeiACTBYIOLIAM 3aKOHOLATENbCTBOM, 3TOT JIOKYMEHT ABMAETCA

Balwmm eauHCTBEHHBIM 11 UCKMIOUNTENbHbIM CPEACTBOM CYAeOHOM 3aluTbl, B Cllyuae HapylueHud Bawmx npas,

3aKpeneHHbIX B OrpaHIueHHON rapaHTui. K niobomy npoayKTy, KOTOPbIl yxKke Obli 0TPEMOHTUPOBAH WK 3aMeHeH

N0 J1aHHOIA OrPaHNUeHHOI rapaHTUIA, NPUMEHUMbI YCIIOBUA IOKYMEHTA B TeueHwe eBAHoCTa (90) aHei ¢ MOMeHTa

NOCTABKM U1 0CTABLIETOCA NEPBOHAYANBHOMO FaPaHTUIAHOTO CPOKa.

JlaHHaA rapaHTVA He NPUMEHAETCA 11 ABNAETCA HeeCTBUTENBHOI:

« B cnyuae nomaun 3aABK Ha rapaHTUIHbIA PEMOHT M0 UCTEYeHWN TApaHTUIAHOTO CPOKA WAM OTCYTCTBUA
J10Ka3atefnbCTBa (akTa MoKymKMy.

« B cnyuae HeucnpaBHoCTed, 1eGEKTOB, BbI3BaHHbIX HEMPABUbHBIM UCMONb30BAHUEM, HAPYLLEHEM UHCTPYKLWIA
N0 3KCMAyaTaLy, NPY HeNpaBIbHOM HanPAXKeHIA CeTI, aBapUIA, yTepe, Kpaxke, NOXape, HaBOZHEHNIA UM UHbBIX
CTUXUIHbIX OeACTBUAX, NOBPEXAEHIIA PYy3a UK YLLiep0e, HaHeCeHHbIMY B Pe3y/bTate PEMOHTA, BbINONHEHHOTO He
YNOAHOMOYEHHBIMI INLAMN.

« [InA iobbix pacxoHbIX YacTedd, Takux Kak Oatapel, KOrda HEeCnpaBHOCTb NPOUCXOAUT W3-3a eCTeCTBEHHOM
CTapeHuA NPoAYKTa.

« [lpu KoCMeTnyeckix NOBPEXAEHUAX, B TOM UMCNE, HO He TOMbKO, NP LapaniHax, BMATUHAX U COMaHHOM
MNACTUKe Ha NopTax.

« [inanioboro nporpaMMHOro obecneyeHws, aaxe ecin 0Ho Obino yNakoBaHO UM NPoAaHo BMeCTe C000pya0BaHIeM
EZVIZ.

« [InA niobbIx Apyrvx NOBPeXAeHIN, JeDeKTOB MaTepiana Uiu U3roToBNeHI.

« JInq NNaHoBOro KOCMETUYECKOTO 1 MEXAHINYECKOro U3HOCA.

Yto6bl 33aaTb BOMPOC NPOAABLY WAM OTNPABUTL HaM MIACBMO, NOXanyiicTa, obpalLaiiTec M0 AaHHOMY aapecy:
support@ezvizlife.com

COPYRIGHT ©2017 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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